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FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE;: CLASSIFICATION:
[] Teletype ] Immediate ] TOP SECRET
] Facsimile O Priority [J SECRET
K] ATIRTEL O Routine [l CONFIDENTIAL
] UNCLASEFTO
[C] UNCLAS
Date  4/7/93
TO : SAC, NEWARK
FROM : SAC, Wgo (8/9-’ X (B) (cC-2) .
SUBJECT : | 9B - 1K~ 655267 sz U
SENATOR ROFERT BURD-VICTIM; 00K~ NI~
IQH- K- J0l10~4 ; 2
(Rf-21K ~ TOS24 ;29 ™
EanQsTd for Newark is a copy of a letter written EE
by to Senator ROBERT BYRD dated March 1, 1993. e
For information of Newark on approximately March
25, 1993, the UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE (USCP) received a
lengthy letter from captioned subject has been enclosed for
Newark.
letter does not contain any overt threats, ffi
however, In several paragraphs he alludes to taking some kind 7|
of action if the government does not fund the space program.
[:::::]provides instructions on making nerve gas and a b;c

thermal nuclear reaction and he encloses formulas for these
items.

The USCP has requested that[:::::]be interviewed due
to the fact that his letter was directe
who 1is the President Pro-tem.

s/
"'—"_[::::::::}iettephead_pnoxides_an_quress_o%%gﬂ
Paramus, New Jersey a lephone number
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WMFO 89-0

.

N ®

£§E§£;1 Se%urity Number of] land aanBI_nQ;;;EZSE>
q The USCP have a prior address for pf |

(1‘_ [Paramus, New Jersey. -

LEAD:

NEWARK DIVISION

AT PARAMUS,/NEW JERSEY

Locate and~interview[:::::]regarding this letter to

Senator BYRD and ascertain his intentions in this matter.
Advise WMFO of results for dissemination to the USCP.
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FD-340 (Rev. 8-18-89) o

‘Universal File Case Number 29 4 W= 75/80 1 A ’
Field Office Acquiring Evidence M2/ BRI

Serial # of Originating Document
Date Received " ’7/ /g /73

From DT 587

(Name of Cont'ibutor)
b6

///c"T?’Amfﬁﬂ/ ) b7C .
(Address of Cornitribuitor)

JSES 78mp 7or/, M T,
- (CitlvandState)

By

ryeTTTo Y o = T

To Be Returned O Yes I No ' b
Receipt Given [ Yes [1 No '
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e)
Y Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure

s [J Yes L1 No . -

' Title: 8 )

[

e i t

Reference; -
(Communication Enclosing Material)
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“Tounty of Burlington _ o UNIFORM INVESTIGATION REPORT

T DEFARTMENT “z cooe PORRET P CASE NUMBER
Westampton Township 0423 R 144-72
¢ Crime 7 Nos ° Victim
Intent to assault 2A:170-3 Ptl
with weapon Ptl
i ] Ptl
bATE 122 13 HOUR 14 D-WK | 15 MTH | 16 DAY | 17 YEAR || 18 HOME ADDRESS - L+ STATE PHONE b7c
Anp |BETWEEN Ilion rocar aotis tampton Twp. P. D.  267-6542
TivE x Mt. Holly P. D. 267-3400
AT i Burlinogon Twp, P, O. 386-1000
] L?CATION 20 EMPLOYER - S5CHOOL BUSINESS PHONE
Howard Jdohnsons Motor Lodge b6
21 MUNICIPALITY 22 COUNTY ‘Q; 24 PERSON REPORTIN 23 DATE AND TIME C
Westampton Twp. Burlingtaon " Ptl. 10-14-72  3:50 PM
26 TYPE OF PREMISES “:i 28 WEAPONS - TOOLS 30 ADDRESS PHONE
Motel Rifle- Westampton Twp. P. D.  267-6542

31 HOW ATTACKED OR ENTERED

Sub ject registered uithl in room 4&

32 VEHICLE 33 YEAR 34 MAKE 3% BODY TYPE 36 COLOR 37 REG NUMBER & STATE 38 SERIAL NUMBER OR IRENTIFICATION b6

Known 71 Bega 2 Dr. Silver [ |New York
VALUE |8 CURRENCTR R

www

45 TOTAL VALUE STOLEN @ TOTAL VALUE

N/A N/A

LIST ACCUSED-LIST AND IDENTIFY ADDITIONAL VICTIMS—DESCRIBE PERPETRATORS OR SUSPECTS — ACTION TAKEN INCLUDE FINDINGS AND OBSERVATIONS OF INVESTIGATOR'P"YS'C“L
EVIDENCE FOUND-WHERE —BY WHOM = OISPOSITION ANO TECHNICAL SERVICES PERFORMED — INTERVIEW OF VICTIMS—WITNESSES-PERSONS CONTACTED~ACCUSED SUSPECTS ~UIST=DESCRIBE
STOLEN PROPERTY~VALUE~COURT ACTION-ATTACH STATEMENTS. : -

ﬂ | staten Islad, NY. U M »

I recieved a call from District 5, Mt. Holly, to proceed ta the
Howard Johnsons Motor Lodge on Rt. 541, that a man was running around the premises
with a rifle in his hand. I acknowledged their call and proceeded to the Motor Lodge.
While enroute, Ptl. ) of our Department, air and said that he
was on his way to assist. Upon arrival, I met Ptl.[ffff:EE:fETand we both checked the
roperty of the Lodge and found no one. I checked with the Motor Lodge, and

the woman on duty at the Lodge, said that the subjecg had just walled around
the first set of buildings. I then went back to the patrol car and radioed for b6
assistance. I went back to the Lodge and asked| ~ | if the subjct had checked vic
into a room. She said yes, he and | |were 1n room 84. I then went to the car
and pulled around to the set of buildings of which Room 44 belonged to. The assistance
I reguested arrived, one car from Mt. Holly, one car from Eastampton, and a car fraom
Burlington Twp. I then grouped the men together and informed tham_gg_jn_mhaﬂ I had.
I senmt Eastampton's car_arou back af the building and Ptl. Ptl.
[ and Ptl. | |of Mt. Holly F. D., and Ptl. of
Burlington Twp., P. D., and myself went up to app he door to Room 44. I stood
directly to _the left of the door along with Ptl.xﬁfj while Ptl. [ | Pt ||
and Pt1.[___  |stood to the right of the door. I knocked on the door, and a
woman answersd, who is it? I said Westampton Twp. Police, open the door. She then
opened the door, and began screaming and makin? a lot of noise, I then grabbed her

arm_and pulled her out of the way and Ptl. held on to her. I asked her if[__]
was in the room and if he had a rifle with him. I then turned around and I
was staring douwn the harrel of the of the rifle he had in his hand. I then pushed the
rifle up in_thes air with my right hand and pulled him out of the doorway with my left
hand, Ptl.[_____Jand Pt1.[_____ ]then handcuffed the subject while I checked the

37 TYPE NAME

60 DATE OF REPORT

il e Lo oncss 10°164-72
Signqture ) 3|5t DEPARTMENT 62 REVIEWED BY 83 REVIENED B
) ;
R i W.T.P.D. b6 M
' e b7C -




Courty

of Burlington .

CONTINUATION PAGE

1 DEPARTMENT 2 CODE

Westampton Township D423

4 CASE NUMBER

144=72

th, 9 inches, and 'a pair of

lunder arrest and]

weapon. The weapon was a Glenfield, Model #70, .22 cal., Marlin rifle, serial#72206691,
with a Hy-Score, Model#811, uniscope, mounted on top of the rifle. The rifle was loaded
with a clip with seven(7) rounds in it, and one(l) round in the chamber, and the safety
off. I then checked the room, and found a .177 cal., Marksman repeater, GO2 hand gun

in a suitcase, which was open on a bench along the wall as you walked in. Also found
was a box of .22 long shells laying on the bed along with eight(8) loose rounds,

laying on top of his coat. Also on the bed was a Monarch hunting knife, 5# inches -
blade and 3% inch handle, total leng
pocket of a overcoat. I then placed |

f handcuffs found in the

demanded to

go with| | W then went to Town Hall for processing.
b6
b7cC
S7 TYPE NAME 8 BADGE NUMBER 5 o oF PER
Pt1l | e 2 . e TH=1r=92
Signafure b6 6! DEPARTMENT 62 REVIEWED BY 63 REVIE D BY
P7C |y, T.P.D, Zég/

Gulre Printing Co. @Dm Bordentown, N. J.
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Caunty of Burlington UNIFORM ARREST REPORT (

1 DEPARTMENT (2-CODE: UNIFORM CRIME STATUS ARREST srA'rL]§
- 6 OUT STATE

We Stamp ton TULunShlp B 1% c 4 S OTHER NJ or Feperat, |7 PENDING |8 C%%‘-E“:

9 CASE NUMBER 1o L e T T T T e T o
144-72 I IR, SRR, N X
11 NAME — FIRSY MIDDLE i N A;;l 12 ALIAS — NICKNAME
13 ADDRESS TNUMBER . —  STREET -  MUNIZIPALITY —  STATE) PLACE Or PIETH o6
b7C
| | Staten Island New York

15 DATE OF BIRTH 36 ace’. |1zssex, J10:AacK] 10 HEIGHT 20 WEIGHT 21 HAIR 22 EYES 23 COMPLEXION 24 MARITAL STATUS

o T

5

25 OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION

None

26 PRINTS TAKEN 27 PHOTOGRAPH TAKEN 28 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 29 OCCUPATION

b6
Yes Na | | | | b7C

30 EMPLI 31 ;
v = | |

DETAILS OF ARREST

33 TIME 34 PLACE {NUMBER - STREET - MUNICIPALITY - STATE!}

: o2 3:50 PM Howard Johnsons Motor Lodge,Westampton Twp.,N.J. |

36 CHARGE 37 NJS

Carrying weapon with intent to assault 2A:170-3

3B COMPLAINTANT'S NAME AND ADDRESS

Ptl.

2231 N 1 | O N A AN D

Westampton Township Police Department

iy MONS | 44 JUVENILE 4% POLICE DISPOSITION OF JUVENILE :b6
_ b7C
47 QFFENSE DATE 48 TIME 49 PLACE I{NUMBER = STREET <~ MUNICIPALITY .~ STATE! M
10-14-72 - 3:50 PM Howard Johnsans Motor Lodge,Westampton Twp.,N.d. |46
31 VEHICLE INFORMATION IYEAR = MAKE =~ BODY TYPE - COLOR « REG NUMBER & STATE!

71  Chev, Vega 2 Dr. Silver | |New York
] BAIL INFORMATION

B2 DATE %3 COURT MAGISTRATE - JUODGE!

10-14-72 Westampton Twp.

%4 AMOUNT BAIL s RaL O AL BS
b NP Tl

%500,

gff Burlington County Jail
DISPOSITION

60 DATE 61 COURT (MAGISTRATE - -JUDGE

2-28-73 Westampton Township Municipal E. B. Marter

7|68 -ACQUITTED}] 66 OTHER - DESCRIBE (TOT OTHER AUTHORITY ETCI

o7 sEnTEncE
#50. fine, 6 month suspended sentence, 2 yrs. probation, 2 yrs. not to enter N. J.
o0 NARRATIVE unless notify attobney.

Arrested for carrying weapon with intent to assault. 24:170-3

¥

//’ /A/ \ \DG' j ) ‘72 DEPARTMENT |73 74
69 RFFORYING DATE 70 NAME( *‘BAD‘GEV:NUMBER. . b6 " 2 DE|
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/e 0 VOLUNTARY STATEMENT B
DATE /2 ~/%/~7 2 PLACE Qfé@n N rartED 2 4

I, the undersigned

o [ el .
I now live at] i E%MMAL.
{

I have been duly warned and advised by 'l il' a person who hag {dentified himself as

am| | _vyears of age, having been born

that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate me in any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used against me -on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following statement Is herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of a lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my tioning or stat t I make, and if I am not able:to hire
a lawyer 1 may request and have a lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to me.

I do not want to talk to a lawyer, and I hereby knowingly and purposely waive my right to the advice and presence of a lawyer before and during any
questioning or at any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesald persom, knowing that anything I say can and will
be used against me in a court or courts of law.

& P
I declare that the following voluntary statement is made to the aforesaid person of my own free will without promise of hope or reward, without fear or
threat of physical harm, without coercion, favor or offer of favor, without leniency or offer of leniency, by any person or -persons whomsoever.

—“'/;/:“bbwéhj—r‘&,—ﬂ—%——%l—lb@f Sem; n/,ujiomaf(c,_m_,@&
" Yergers, ’ewYor - aHNd—S /7¢79JLP"”W oo _and..
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1 have read this statement consisting of____ _page(s), and I certify that the facts conudned thereln are ‘true and correct. I further certify that I
made no request for the advice or presence of a lawyer before or during any part of this statement, nor at any time before it was finished did I request
that this statement be stopped. I alzo declare that I was not told or prompted what to say in this stateme
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AN " VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

DAT L4 22 _ PLACE_A/~s vé@g_a%ﬂ

.1, the -undersigned,

[ |
on. —aak
I now live atl T é;'#’u‘('f/}’l QM ) ~\‘§I-'

I have been duly warned and advised by _ i ____, & person who has identified himself as

TIME STARTED /- ¢/8" (Pm.

ears of age, having been born

that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate me in any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used against me on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning. which the following statement fs herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of a lawyer of my own cholce before or at any time during my stioning or stat t T make, and if I am not able to hire
a lawyer I may request and have & lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to me.

I do not want to talk to a lawyer, and 1 hereby knowingly .and purposely waive m‘y right to the advice and presence of a lawyer before and during any
questioning or at.any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesald person, knowing that anything I say can and will
be used against me in a court or courts of law.

, wr
1 decl‘are that the following voluntary statement is made to the aforesald person of my own free will without promise of hope or reward, without fear or
threat of physical harm, without c

A
ALY/ VIRV,

niency or offer of leniency, by any person or persons whomsoever.

y ___(4"?—-__

- , and I certify that the facts contained therefn are true and corrédt. I further certify that I
made no request for the advice or presence of .a lawyer before or during any part of this statement, nor at nny(ﬂ?ore it was finished did I request

that this statement be stopped. I -also declare that I was not told or prompted what to say.in this-statement.

[T~ )
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Fo 3-°F 10 VOLUNTARY STATEMENT | T
vare /O=( Y- T2 PLACLMM@ ‘/% TIME STARTED_ 7~ 48 Fu

I, the undersigned anl:l*aara of age, having been born b6
| . b7cC
on, o

1 now live at| VSJ:";PLGM ZS FC!MA » U\ }/

I have been duly warned and advised by

, & person who has identiffed himself as

that I do not have to ma.ke any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate 'me in any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used against me on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following statement is herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of & lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my questioning or statement T make, and if I am not sble to hire
2 lawyer I may request and have a lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to me.,

T do not want to talk to a lawyer, and I hereby knowingly and purposely waive my right to the advice and presence of a lawyer before and during any

Questioning or at any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesald person, knowing that anything I say can and will
be used agalnst me in a court or courts of law.

& -
1 declare that the following voluntary statement is made to the aforesaid person of my own free will without promise of hope or reward, without fear or
threat of physical harm, without coercion, fav: or offer of favor, without leniency or offer of leniency, by any person or persons whomsoeyer.

I have read this stat t sisting of. Vnage(s). and 1 certify that the facts contained therein are true and correct. 1 further certlfy that I
made no request for the advice or presence of a lawyer before or during any-part of this statement, nor at any time before it was finished did I request

that this st t bo st 3 Iu]go; )} thatlmnot told or prompted what to say in this statemen g 4 71/
. = ” 19
d £

o b6
g@s = - o= y-BTETETITT b7C
WITNESS; =~ . .

This statement was com le-




s % L ]9 T TYOLUNTARY STATEMENT )

. el
DATE_’»J_/Q'_'IZA/ -7 i nn_zw_#m JM;IO ARTED fA‘/_Q_ £.M.

1, tho

donalomad . am | ears of age, having been born
o | b R .

I now live at] _ : SY’{'I %CL_Z,_EZ&Zi} Zz. 2. .

I have been duly warned and advised by ‘ i é | & pergon who has identified himself as

that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate me in any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used against me on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following statement is herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of a lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my questioning or statement I make, and if I am‘not able to hire
a lawyer I may request and have a lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to ‘me,

T do not want to talk to & lawyer, and I hereby knowingly and purposely waive my right to the advice and bresence of a lawyer before and during any
questioning or at any time before or while I voluntarily make the following stat t to the afi id knowing that anything 1 say can and will
be used against ‘me in a court or courts of law.

1 declnre that the following voluntary statement is made to the aforesald person of my own free will without promise of hope or reward, without fear or
threat of physicdl harm, without coerclon, favor gr offer of favor, without leniency or offer of leniency, by any person or persons whomsoever.

/ [

b6
b7C

—
I have read this statement conalsﬁns of age(s), and I eerﬂngnt the facts contained therein' are true and eorrect. I f
made no request for the advice or presence of a lawyer before or during any part of this statement, nor at any timejbefore it was finished did I request
that this statement be stopped. I also. geclare was not told or prompted what to say in this statemen %
. - ’ 1n—7/-'
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(lge ™ F ey . VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

DATE_ . PLACE TIME STARTED________ _ M.

* I, the undersigned

am yearg of age, having been born
on, - » at .
N
I now live at_
I have been duly warned and advised by 5 a person who has identified himself as

that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions

. or do apything that might tend to.go against me or ineriminate me in any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used against me on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following statement is herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of a lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my questioning or statement I make, and if 1 am not able to hire
a lawyer I may request and have & lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to me.

I do not want to talk to a lawyer, and I hereby knowingly and purposely waive my right to the advice and pre:r)ence of a lawyer before and during any
questioning or at any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesaid person, knowing that anything I say can and will
R be used against me in a court or courts of iaw.

I declare that the following voluntary ‘statement is made to the aforesald person of my own free wiil without promise of hope or reward, without fear or
threat of physical harm, without coercion, favor or offer of favor, wi t leniency or offer of leniency, by any person or persons whomsoever.

Cos Oubar blz, B 0
<l ’—r —’l /)ﬂﬂ b6
. /!__' b7C

I.have read this statement consisting of " page(s), and I certify Ahat the fact” contained therein are true and correct. I further certify that I
made no .request for the advice or presence of a lawyer before-or durlng any part of this statement, nor at any time before it was finished did I request
that this statement be stopped. I also declare that I was not told or prompted what to say in this sta

ad

This statement was “?23/7% W/ 1 7V

&
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Ve ok VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

DATE PLACE TIME STARTED____ —.M.
I, the undersigned am, _years of age, having been born
on » 8t

I now live at

I have been duly warned and advised by - . , & person who has jdentified himself as

. that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate me In any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used against me on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following -statement is herein made., I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of & lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my questioning or statement I make, and if I am not able to hire
a lawyer I may request and have a lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to me.

I do not want to talk to a lawyer, and I hereby knowingly and purposely waive my right to the advice and presence of o lawyer before and during, any

questioning or at any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesaid person, knowing that anything I say can and will
be used agrinst me in a court or courts of law. .

I declate that the foilowing voluntary statement is made to the aforesaid person of my own free will without promise of hope or reward, without fear or

I have read this stat t tsting of.

page(s), and I certify that the facts ctntained thereln are true and correct. I further certify that I
made no request for the advice or presence of a lawyer before or during any part of this statement, nor at any time before it was finished did I request
that this statement be stopped. I also declare that, was not l;old or promp ‘what to say in thlu statement

Thia statement was eomp 2t A, ﬂ M, on the. ﬁ%ﬁ‘ 2 mzy

WITNESS: - b6
. b7C
Signature of person giving volun
WITNESS;S@Z:




AR AV VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

DATE PLACE TIME STARTED___________ M.
I, the undersigned . am, . years of age, having been born

on s at .

I now live at

I have been duly warned and advised by a person who has identified himself as

that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate me in any manner, and that.any statement I make, can and will be used against me on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following statement is herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of a lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my questioning or statement I make, and if I am not able to hire
a lawyer I may request and have a lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to me,

I do not want to talk to & lawyer, and I hereby knowingly and purposely waive my right to the advice and presence of & lawyer before and during any
questioning or at any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesaid person, knowing that anything I ssy can and will
be used against me in a court or courts of law.

£ o
1 declare that the following voluntary statement is made to the aforesald person of my own free will without promise of hope or reward, without fear or
threat of physical harm, wjthout coercion, favor or offer of favor, without leniency or offer of leniency, by any person or persons whomsoever.

/

I have read this statement corsisting of " - ypage(s), and I certify that the facts contained thereln are true and correct. I further ¢
made no request for the advlce or presence of a lawyer before .or during any part.of this statement, nor at.any time befgre it was finished did I request
that this statement be stopped. I also !dec are that I was not told or prompted what to say in this mtemenb /%

)
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rg & el /e ~ VOLUNTARY STATEMENT )

DATE PLACE - i TIME STARTED M.

I, the undersigned am years of age, having been born

on , at

I now live at

I have been duly warned and advised by ) , & person who has identified himself as

that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate me in any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used agazinst me on
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following statement is herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of a lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my tioning or statement T make, and if I am not able to hire
a lawyer I may request and have a lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to me,

I do not want to talk to a lawyer, and I hereby knowingly and purposely waive my right to the advice and presence of a lawyer before and during any
questioning or st any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesaid person, knowing that anything I say can and will
be used ag-amst me in & court or courts of law.

1 declnre that the following voluntary statement is made to the aforesaid person of my own free will without promise of hope or rewn.rd, without fear or
threat of physical harm, without. coerclon, favor or offer of favor, -without leniency or gffer of leniency, by any person or person:

ﬂ@’%/% j—=
/@Z’—@tw/

I have read this stat t isting of. page(s), and I certify that the facts contained there!n are true and correct. I further certify that I
made no request for tha advice or presence-of a lawyer before or during any part of this statement, nor at any time before it was finished did I request
that this statement be stopped. I also declare that. I was not told or prompted what to say in thls sta

This statement wag.c eted afA . on th

WITNESS:
WITNESS:

be
bic




77 Lo ~ VOLUNTARY STATEMENT

. |
DATE PLACE, TIME STARTED____ M.
I, !.he undersigned ” am years of age, having been born '
.- on s at

I now live at

I have been duly warned and advlsed by _, 0 person who has Identified himself as

that I do not have to make any statement at all, nor answer any questions
or do anything that might tend to go against me or incriminate'me ln any manner, and that any statement I make, can and will be used against me on’
the trial or trials for the offense or offenses concerning which the following statement is herein made. I was also warned and advised of my right to
the advice and presence of a lawyer of my own choice before or at any time during my questioning or statement I make, and if I am not able to hire
a lawyer I may request and have a lawyer appointed for me, by the proper authority, without cost or charge to -me.

1 do not want to talk to a lawyer, and I hereby ‘knowingly and purposely waive n'1y right to the advice and presence of a lawyer before and during any.
questioning or at any time before or while I voluntarily make the following statement to the aforesald persomn, knowing that anything I say can and will
be used ag‘ninst me in a court or courts of law.

1 declnre that the following voluntary statement is ma.de to the aforesald person-of my own free will without promise of hope or reward, without fear or
threat of physical harm, without coercion, & b6

—L

Cl s Wn ) ety G| -

Vv

- /A N I
e (P A

w

/ .

I have read this statement consisting of, . _ _page(s), and I certify that the facts contained thereln are true and correct. I further certify -that I‘
made no request for the advlce or presence of a lawyer before or during any part of this statement, nor at any time before it was finished did X request’
that this statement be stopped. I also declare that I was not told or prompted what to say in this stateme; 7,

This statement wa omplated ‘ B - (/m b/ ., 19.
WITNESS: ‘A\ '
WITNESS:;.

b6
b7C
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1-126 (Rev. 5:9-72)

TO:

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537 '

November 19, 1992
Date

Chief
Westampton Township
Police Department
Route 1, Rancocas Road
Mt. Holly, New Jersey 08060-1318

I b6
b7¢C

RE: |
FBI NUMBER: | |
PREVIOUS INQUIRY: October 30, 1992

While we appreciate your timely response
to our previous inquiry, it would be
appreciated if your files could be

checked for any final dis ;
information pertaining to Esc
arrest of October 14, 197z for -

your assistance ‘are copies of
FBI identification record and his letter
to this Bureau. Please forward the
desired information to our Identification
Division, attention Correspondence and
Special Services Section, for approprlate
handling. For your convenience in
replylng, a business reply mail envelope
is enclosed.

Enclosures (4)

I I b6
b7C

Supervisory Clerk

by

Program Analyst
Correspondence and Special
Services Section

Identification Division
FBI FBI1/DOJ




1-454 (Rev. 3-30-92)

REC'D i+ i1y, U.S. Department of Justice .

F&¥ Federal Bureau of Investigation

Nov 12 9 coni*y

Washington, D.C. 20537-9700

To: Department of Corrections _ October 30, 1992

Court and Legal Section Date
Post Office Box 26963
Richmond, Virginia 23261-6963

- :'Ch.iEf
l,fﬁ Westampton Township
Police Department
Route 1, Rancocas Road
Ht. Holly, New Jersey 08060-1318 "

Enclosed herewith is a copy of a communication questioning arrest data previously submitted by
your agency, together with a copy of the subject’s identification record as it currently appears in our files. You are
requested to verify or correct the challenged entry/entries submitted by your agency after conducting whatever
administrative, judicial or other proceedings you find necessary or appropriate in order to resolve all matters in
question. It is requested that you respond by completing the reverse side of this form. For your convenience in
replying, a self-addressed, franked envelope which requires no postage is enclosed.

If there is another charge(s) submitted by your dgency on the questioned
identification record which lacks a disposition(s), please submit the disposition(s) with your reply.

. =t Singetely: yours, = ¥i;
TV

Assistant Director

¢t/ 3.0 »dentification Division Rt
Enc. (3
Copy to: - Enclosures (2} b6
pIC

Paramus, New Jersey 07652

The FBI Identification Division is empowered to release to subjects of identification records
copies of such records upon compliance with the requirements contained in the enclosed copy of United States
Department of Justice Order 556-73. Pingerprint impressions are needed for comparison with fingerprints in
our files to ensure that an individual’s record is not disseminated o an unauthorized person.- Enclosed for
your assistance is an applicant fingerprint card. If the Paramus Police Department does not provide
fingerprinting services, it is suggested you contact other local law enforcement agencies for assistance.

The Identification Division serves only as the custodian of arrest data submitted to us
voluntarily by the contributing agencies. Therefore, any request for the revision or removal of non-Federal
arrest data in our identification files, including the recording of dispositional information, must be
received from the law enforcement agency which originally submitted the information to us or from some other
criminal justice agency of competent jurisdiction. In an effort to clarify your arrest record, we are

FBI/DOJ
» , corresponding with the above-named agencies. You will be advised of the results of our contacts.




7?52" be
Paranus, NJ 0 b7C

L ]

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Identification Division
Room 10104

--10th & Pennéylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20537-9700

Dear Sir or Madanm:

I an hereby requeSting a copy of my own fingerprint file which I am
informed I am entitled to. The following information is subnitted:

Nane: L¥, 41 o :.;/

; . s STGT
Address: PBer Ahgve b6 : 1355
Date Birth bic S
SSN: - ey

)

Attached is a seventeen dollar check ($17) and a return, pre-paid Federal
Express envelope—for your use.

It _is vitallz Smgortant that_this_regquest_be exgggiggg and that somehow
the 2-3 week period be reduced. It 1S important for my family that I be
"able to ‘see the correctness. of this’ file before any others do and they

Wwill be making this request of you about the same time I will.;

THIS I8 THE REGUEST I INTENDED TO HAKE' )

However, Lieutenand:::::;]of the Paramus police department refused to take
my prints inspite of having a stack of job applicant cards. So I find
myself in the middle because on the one hand the F.B.I. does not need the
fingerprints to produce the file (yet is demanding them) and on the

otherhand our police statiqh which es prints regularly is refusing to do
then and has refused to call office at the front desk to confirm,
your policy. I think you are both in viordtion of the law. - pIc

80 there is no check and no return envelope. But I am registering an
objection to the contents of that file:

Y

At the same time this request is being made, I_am_formally challanging

there is no way to hold up a.third party request it is incumbent on you to
expedite this challange so as not to put my job at risk.

While I have authorized the third party to access your files (and had no
choice in that matter), I did not authorize you to put out or the third
party to receive erroneous information.




~"dlspute some person called the police. The

The following information may be on your files and if it 18, it needs to

be immediately corrected:

a. In 1970, an item about destroying State Property in Culpeper, Virglnia
and spending time at Bland Correctional facillity. The item should. read

charge was trumped up involving a .50 cent 1light bulb and that the public
defender was not informed about the charge until the case was tried. At a
very minimum the .50 cent light bulb must also be specified as the State
property involved, : o

. b.-In.1985, at. . ew Jersey, because of a domestic

‘police made an unsubstantiated charge. There was never any conplaint

entered, the case was not tried and the charges subsequentially dropped. LT
Therefore, this ltem nust be removed. It is a of my rights of TR
privacy to carry such flles and dlspense them.i and I live happily s
together to this date. d

‘At a minimum, just as credit reporting agencles, e.g. TRW Credit Data do, {“ 3
I ask that if you do not erase the errors, you enter my objections toc them :
on your file. Otherwise, you are Knowingly putting out disputed data and
if this data reaches a prospective employer_in its present, uncorrected
form, and a job is lost, then it is my legal opinion, for what that is
worth, that you are ‘liable for damages. .

FEDERAL EXPRESS S Very Truly Yours.
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED .

-

-




FD-340 (Rev. 8-18-89) 1,
'l

Universal File Case Number 99/4 -NK- 1910 O ’IAZ)
Field Office Acquiring Evidence N K

Serial # of Originating Document

Date Received 2% ]QS

From
(Name of Contributor)
(Address of Contributor)
] [Citv and State)

Name of Special AganT)

To Be Returned U Yes No -
Receipt Given [ .Yes [3 No o .
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6 (e}
Federal Rules of CriminaI\Procedure

O Yes EKNO

Title:

ET AL: . - —
( CS eA KA
oo O

Reference:;

{Communication Enclosing Material)

Description: £-©righ

DFAINAL Mo dical a&u%

Qollogae Aurad A

b6
bic




AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby authorize any Special Agent or other
authorized representative of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
bearing this release, or copy thereof, within one year of its
date, to obtain any information in your files pertaining to my
medical records. I hereby direct you to release such information
upon request to the bearer. This release is executed with full
knowledge and understanding that the information is for the
official use of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. Consent is
granted for the Federal Bureau of Investigation to furnish such
information, as described above, to third parties in the course
of fulling its official responsibilities. I hereby release you,
as custodian of such records, and any other repository of medical
records, including its officers, employees, or related personnel,
both individually and collectively, from any and all liability
for damages of whatever kind, which may at any time result to me,
my heirs, family or associates because of compliance with this
authorization and request to release information, or any attempt
to comply with it. Should there be any question as to the
validity of this release, you may contact me as indicated below.

Full Name:

Full Name:

{TYpeQ Or PrInceq)
Date: 5‘/2 3/?3

Current Address:

PAtAMUs =~ N 0o

b7C

Telephone Number:

Witness:

Federal Bureau ofJInvéstigation

gINNE-77/00 (K>

PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE
THIS SLIP FROM EXHIBIT




FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)
“~ (

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
X] Teletype [0 Immediate [l TOP SECRET
[] Facsimile [] Priority [0 SECRET
[ AIRTEL X Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[ UNCLASEFTO
Xl UNCLAS
Date 6/22/93
FM FBI NEWARK (89A-NK-79100) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/
FBI WMFO/ROUTINE/
BT
CITE: //3510:3413//
PASS: WMFO, C-4.
SUBJECT: ~ |sENATOR ROBERT BYRD -

VICTIM; CCSCAKA; 00: NK.
RE: WMFO TELETYPE TO NEWARK DATED 5/14/93, AND NEWARK

TELCAL TO WMFO ON 6/3/93. be

FOR INFORMATION OF FBIHQ AND WMFO, CAPTIONED CCSCAKA IS b7e

PREDICATED ON RECEIPT OF WMFO AIRTEL DATE 4/7/93. WMFO AIRTEL
SET FORTH DETAILS REGARDING A LETTER SENT BY CAPTIONED SUBJECT
TO SENATOR ROBERT BYRD. | |LETTER DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY

OVERT THREATS, HOWEVER, IN SEVERAL PARAGRAPHS HE ALLUDES TO

Approved: 1 f\_ Original filename: 10\% ({ OO { b\]. ,T]')) j’FC,
Time Received: - Gm tm Telprep filename: ZX (3’ D 0 [SD . ,(73
MRI/JULIAN DATE: /7('{0// 75 ISN: [/

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: 225 é/aa‘/t;B Hee_




APAGE 2, 89A-NK-79100, UNCLAS
TAKING SOME KIND OF ACTION IF THE U.S. GOVERNMENT DOES NOT
FUND THE SPACE PROGRAM.

ON 6/1/93]  |WAS INTERVIEWED BY NEWARK AGENTS. AN
FD-302 REFLECTING RESULTS OF THAT INTERVIEW WILL BE FORWARDED
UNDER SEPARATE COVER. DURING THE INTERVIEW| ___ |STATED THAT
HIS PURPOSE IN WRITING THE LETTER TO SENATOR ROBERT BYRD WAS
TO ACHIEVE A MORE REALISTIC CONSIDERATION OF HIS GOALS ABOUT
THE U.S. SPACE PROGRAM. [ |REFUSED TO DIRECTLY ANSWER ANY
QUESTIONS REGARDING THE IMPLIED THREATS CONTAINED WITHIN HIS

LETTER.

SPECIAL AGENT (SA)l UNITED STATES SECRET

SERVICE (USSS), IN MORRISTOWN, NJ, WAS CONTACTED AND REQUESTED

TO SEARCH HIS AGENCY'S RECORDS FOR ANY INFORMATION ON

FBIHQ WILL BE ADVISED AS TO THE RESULTS OF THAT SEARCH.

A 50 STATE III CHECK WAS RUN OFF_______ | FBI NUMBER

THIS CHECK REVEALED THAT[ ____ |HAS A PRIOR ARREST

RECORD IN NEW JERSEY AND VIRGINIA. IN 1970] | WAS CHARGED
BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, RICHMOND, VA, WITH
DESTRUCTION OF COUNTY PROPERTY, A MISDEMEANOR. [ | WAS

SENTENCED FOR 60 DAYS. ON 10/14/72] _ |WAS ARRESTED BY THE

b6
b7C

bé
b7cC

b6
b7C




APAGE 3, 89A-NK-79100, UNCLAS
WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT, IN MOUNT HOLLY, NJ, AND
CHARGED WITH ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON.| | WAS GIVEN A FINE
AND A SIX-MONTH SUSPENDED SENTENCE WITH TWO YEARS PROBATION b6
WITH THE CAVEAT THAT FOR TWO YEARS HE WAS NOT TO ENTER NEW o
JERSEY WITHOUT NOTIFYING HIS ATTORNEY. NO INFORMATION AS TO
THE TYPE OF WEAPON USED BY[ __ |WAS READILY AVAILABLE.

ON 5/18/85,[  |WAS ARRESTED IN BERGEN COUNTY, NJ, FOR

VIOLATING A COURT ORDER. || WAS RELEASED ON BOND. BERGEN e

b7¢C
COUNTY JAIL RECORDS REFLECT THAT| _____|WAS RELEASED TO BERGEN

PINES STATE PSYCHTATRIC HOSPITAL FOR A ONE-MONTH EVALUATION.
DETAILS REGARDING THE TYPE OF EVALUATION OR MEDICAL RECORDS

ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.

AUSA| | UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE,

NEWARK, NJ, HAS BEEN CONTACTED AND HAS BEEN FURNISHED A COPY b6
b7C

o |LETTER AND INTERVIEW RESULTS.
CURRENTLY, LOCAL POLICE DEPARTMENT RECORDS CONTINUE TO BE
CHECKED, SPECIFICALLY THE WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP POLICE
Eb6
DEPARTMENT WHERE| | WAS CHARGED WITH ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON. b7C




“PAGE 4, 89A-NK-79100, UNCLAS

TO DATE, AUSA'S OFFICE HAS NOT RENDERED A PROSECUTIVE b6
b7cC
OPINION, PENDING COMPLETION OF CRIMINAL BACKGROUND
INVESTIGATION.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT NEWARK. FBIHQ AND WMFO WILL
BE APPRISED OF THE RESULTS OF FUTURE INVESTIGATIONS.

BT




3 o

‘ﬂ’# NK
- TRA (with inserts)

Memorandum
Te : SAC, NEWARK (89A-NK-79100) (P) Date 6/25/93
From %\/SA (GMRA 1)
b6
b7C
Subject: | |

SENATOR ROBERT BYRD - VICTIM;
CCSCAKA
(00: NEWARK)

For information of Trenton RA, captioned CCSCAKA matter
is predicated on receipt of WMFO airtel dated 4/7/93. WMFO
airtel set forth details regarding a letter sent by captioned
subject to SENATOR ROBERT BYRD.l | Letter does not contain
any overt threats, however, in several paragraphs he alludes to
taking some kind of action if the U.S. Government does not
increase funds to the Space Program.

On 6 1/93,[:::::]was interviewed by writer. During the
intervie stated that his purpose in writing the letter to

SENATOR BYRD was to acheive a more realistic consideration of his
goals about the U.S. Space Progran. refused to directly
answer any questions regarding the implied threats contained
within his letter.

A review of arrest record revealed thad::::::]

has a criminal history in New Jersey and Virginia. In 1970,

as charged by the Department of Corrections, Richmond,
Va., with destruction of County property, a misdemeanor. [ |
was sentenced for 60 days. On 10/14/72,]| has arrested by
the Westampton Township Police Department, in Mount Holly, NJ,
and charged with assault with a weapon. was given a fine
and a six-month suspended sentence with two years probation. No
information as to the type of weapon used by | was readily
available.

JFC/jfc
(2)

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C




K]

89A-NK-79100

Subject is described as fo};ows:

Name:
DOB:
Height:

Weight: b6
Eye color: b7c
Halr color:
Soc:
Address:

Paramus, New Jersey
FBI Number: [ |

LEADS ¢

AT TRA
at Westampton T Mount Holly N.J.

1. Will contact Westampton Twp. PD, in Mount Holly and

obtain any background information, and all details
concerninﬁ 10/14/72 (i.e., type of weapon)
(Agency Case number Ascertain if police records reveal

any mental history fo

AT GMRA
1. Upon receipt of TRA’s investigation, will obtain
AUSA’s prosecutive opinion.

b6
b7cC




0008 MRTI 01737

RR RUCNFB FBINK
DE.FBIWMFO #0040 2600055
ZNR UUUUU

R 1623002 SEP 93

FM FBI WMFdf?;;;:;%EEEEEEE/Z>) (C-4)

TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/
FBI NEWARK/ROUTINE/

BT

UNCLAS

CITE: //3920//

PASS: VCU-CID.

SUBJECT: SENATOR ROBERT BYRD-VICTIM;

CCSCAKA; 00:NEWARK.
REFERENCE NEWARK TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR DATED AUGUST 27, N
1993. n7c
WMFO REQUESTS AN UPDATE REGARDING CAPTIONED
INVESTIGATION, SPECIFICALLY THE RESULTS OF_____ | COURT
APPEARANCE WHICH WAS SCHEDULED FOR 8/27/93.
BT

#0040

NNNN
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FN-36 (Rev. 8-29-85)

’

FBI
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:
Xi Teletype [0 Immediate [ TOP SECRET
[0 Facsimile Xl Priority [0 SECRET
[0 AIRTEL [0 Routine [0 CONFIDENTIAL
[ UNCLASEFTO
X UNCLAS 7
Date 8/2%/93
FM FBI NEWARK/ (89A-NK-79100) (P)
TO DIRECTOR FBI/PRIORITY/
FBI WMFO/PRIORITY/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: — //353043-418/ — —
PASS: WMFO, C-4.
SUBJECT: SENATOR ROBERT BYRD - ,
bo
VICTIM; CCSCAKA; 00: NK. b7C

RE NKTEL TO WMFO, 6/22/93.

FOR INFORMATION OF WMFO, NEWARK HAS LEARNED THAT

CAPTIONED SUBJECT, WAS ARRESTED ON 8/24/93 BY

NEW YORK IRS AGENTS BASED ON A CRIMINAL COMPLAINT CHARGING
VIOLATION OF TITLE 18 USC, SECTION 876, MAILING THREATENING
LETTERS. THE WARRANT WAS ISSUED OUT OF THE EASTERN DISTRICT

OF NEW YORK.

Approved: J}%@M A%&Sﬁd Original filename: {)(6’ 0 0 I (I\) ‘;3 Y J-FC.

Time Received: A Gmen QS\{ Telprep filename: KK 6’ 0 0 ! S 0 -3‘3 8
MR1/JULIAN DATE: _||OF ! A9 v O0Y

FOX DATE & TIME OF ACCEPTANCE: Y 9!3‘1 43
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~“PAGE 2, 89A-NK-79100, UNCLAS

|OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL INSPECTOR, MINEOLA,

NEW YORK, ADVISED THAT[:::::]AUTHORED A THREATENING LETTER TO ba
THE DIRECTOR OF IRS SERVICE. IN THE LETTER,[:::::]THREATENED
THE USE OF NERVE GAS AND OTHER DESTRUCTIVE METHODS IF HIS
"GOALS" WERE NOT SATISFIED.

THE LETTER IN QUESTION APPEARS SIMILAR TO THE ONE
RECEIVED BY SENATOR BYRD, THE PREDICATION FOR NEWARK'S
INVESTIGATION, AND THE LETTER RECEIVED AT THE LEGAL COUNSEL

DIVISION AT FBIHQ ADDRESSED TO THE DIRECTOR (SEE BUREAU AIRTEL

DATED 7/8/93, TITLED INFORMATION b6
bic

CONCERNING A THREATENING LETTER RECEIVED AT FBIHQ.")

SUBJECT WAS PROCESSED AT NEWARK AND HAD HIS INITIAL
APPEARANCE IN THE UNIONDALE, NEW YORK FEDERAL COURT HOUSE.
SUBJECT WAS RELEASED ON $10,000 PERSONAIL RECOGNIZANCE BOND AND

IS SCHEDULED TO APPEAR IN COURT ON FRIDAY 8/27/93.

AUSH | EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK, ADVISED fggc

THAT HE IS SEEKING A COURT ORDERED PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT
WITH AN EXTENDED (POSSIBLY THREE YEARS) PROBATION.
FOR INFORMATION OF WMFO, SUBJECT HAS ADVISED THE COURT

THAT HE IS SEEKING PERMISSION TO TRAVEL TO WASHINGTON, DC FOR




APAGE 3, 89A-NK-79100, UNCLAS
"BUSINESS PURPOSES." SUBJECT IS CURRENTLY EMPLOYED AT A BANK
IN NEW YORK CITY AND HAS NO BUSINESS IN WASHINGTON, DC.

AS WMFO IS AWARE, CAPITOL POLICE HAVE EXTENDED AN
INTEREST IN| | ACTIVITIES AS A RESULT OF HIS LETTER TO
SENATOR BYRD. WMFO WILL BE IMMEDIATELY ADVISED T |18
GRANTED UNRESTRICTED TRAVEL, HOWEVER THIS IS CONSIDERED HIGHLY
UNLIKELY.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES AT NEWARK.

BT




0006 MRI 00259
RR RUCNFB FBINK
DE FBIWMFO #0008 3430511 \\\
ZNR UUUUU
R 090411%Z DEC 93
FM FBI WMPG™ (89A-NK-79100) (C34) (P)
ﬁngww#ﬂ*"“—*“"u“au’J .
TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE/ a
FBI NEWARK/ROUTINE/
BT
UNCLAS
CITE: //3920//

PASS: VCU-CID.

be
b7C

SUBJECT: SENATOR ROBERT BYRD-VICTIM;

CCSCAKA; OO:NEWARK.

REFERENCE NEWARK TELETYPE TO THE DIRECTOR AND WMFO DATED

8/27/93.

WMFO REQUESTS AN UPDATE REGARDING CAPTIONED INVESTIGATION
FOR DISSEMINATION TO THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL POLICE.
BT

#0008

NNNN
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U.S. Department of Justice

- Federal Bureau of Investigation

P.0O. Box 1158
In Reply, Pleass Refer 1o Newark, N.J. 07101
File No. 89A-NK-79100 January 24, 1994

Honorable Michael Chertoff
United States Attorney Room 502
Federal Building

970 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Attention:

Ssistant united States Attorney b6
bTC

ReJ

THREATENING LETTER TO
SENATOR ROBERT BYRD~VICTIM
Dear Mr. Chertoff:
This letter is to confirm conversation with and

rig;g;gg;igg_ﬁfrnished to Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) ESC
by Special Agent (S3)| “|lon August 25,
1993.

Instant investigation was predicated upon information

received from i tates Capitol Police, Washington, D.C., i
indicating that had written a letter to the Offices of b6
Senator Robert Byrd. The letter sent by]| “Jincluded b7C

several implicit threats.

During the course of the FBI’s investigation it was
learned that Agents from the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) had

arresteq ﬁn issued out of the Eastern
District of New York. |sent a similar threatening Egc
letter to the Director of the IRS.

;‘ddressee
1-Newark (89A~NK-79100)

1-66-3710A (declination fj
JFc/jfe

(3)

$44-U-79160 &
Es“mi%w— h—

.%hn RAY 2 il;.f
T ",‘;‘(A

EHI '-WARK
' b6
BIC




In his letter]| |claim§_tg_h§| | b6
| 1 of b7C

[fffifTs' New Jersey (NJ). In the letter to Senator Byrd, [ |

makes implicit threats of "demonstrations" with binary
nerve gas, a thermonuclear device, or AIDS-infected mosquitos
should Congress not fund a program which will lead to the
colonization of outer space.

| b6
b7C

On August 25, 1994 the details reported above were
presented to AUSA for a prosecutive opinion. In e

view of the facts, of the ongoing prosecution out of e
the Eastern District of New York, AUSA[::f:::f:f]declined '

prosecution.

Sincerely yours,

James C. Esposito
Special Agent in Charge

By:

L I
Supervisory Senior
Resident Agent
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U.S. Department of Justice

- Federal Bureau of Investigation

In Reply, Picasc Refer  to Newark, New Jersey 07101
File No.

January 19, 1994

| | &

b7cC
- THREATENING LETTER TO SENATOR ROBERT BYRD
: CCSCAKA

On April 10, 1993, the FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION
FBI Newark Division received information that

ad wri etter to the office of SENATOR ROBERT BY
In his letter i
lof Paramus, N.J. In

the letter| |[makes implicit threats of "demonstrations" with
binary nerve gas, a thermonuclear device, or AIDS-infected
mosquitos should Congress not fund a program which will lead to
the colonization of outer space.

During the he investigation, the Newark
Division learned that was arrested by Agents of the
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (TRS). According to

Inspector with the IRS, ent a similar letter to the
Director of the IRS. A review of that letter by the UNITED
STATED ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, Eastern District of New York,
determined that enough probable cause existed to charge

with violation of Title 18, United States Code (USC), Section 876
(mailing threatening letters). A warrant was issued out of the
Eastern District of New York and on August 24, 1993,[::::]'was

b6
b7c

arrested by IRS Agents at his residence in Paramus, New Jersey. ﬁ

| |Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA), for the Eastern District of New York, advised that his
office is seeking a court ordered psychological assessment of
towards a goal having receive an extended probation
(possible as long as three years) as his sentence. To date,
[ ]has not been sentenced.

SEARCHED_— . INDEXED,
5-Bureau S?Eﬂmuzaﬂjl‘:_; FILED
3-WMFO \ \

57Newark (89A-NK-79100) ' CT .
Qg) %“ Eitl — NCWARK 1’3{

Pp0K-79100(7

was released on a $10,000 personal recognizance bond. ;L

JFC/jfc Y

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. )




I b6
bic

CRIMINAL and MEDICAL HISTORY

| Lda'i'p nf hirtn | ] be
white male,| b7C

A criminal history check revTiifﬁ:That[::::]has had a
w

criminal history since 1965. 1In 1970, as charged by the B7C
Department ‘of Corrections, in Richmond, Virginia, with
destruction of County property, a misdemeanor.

On October 14, 1972,[::::] was arrested in Mount Holly,
N.J., for carrying a weapon with intent to assault. The details
are that on October 14, 1972, Westampton Township N.J. police
responded to a HOWARD JOHNSON'S MOTOR LODGE, in Westampton to
reports of a man running around the premise i a rifle. Upon
arrival, the police entered a room in whichT:fifE]was standing
with a rifle pointing directly at them. The police disarmed _

The rifle was a Glenfield, Model 70, .22 cal., Marlin i?c

rifle, serial number 72206691, with a Hy~-Score, Model number 811, '
uniscope mounted on top of the rifle. The rifle was loaded with
a clip containing (7) seven rounds, one (1) round in the chamber,
and the safety was off. Also a .177 cal., Marksman repeater, CO2
hand gun in a suitcase was found. A hunting knife and a pair of
handcuffs were also found. was given a $50 fine and a
six-month suspended sentence with two years probation, and two
years not to enter N.J., unless notifying his attorney.

Additionally, on May 14, 1985[ | was arrested by
the Paramus Police in Bergen County N.J., and charged with e
assaulti and contempt of a court order. On May 18, Bb7C
1985, was agaln arrested by the Paramus Police Department
for non-compliance of the court order. [ Irefused to
surrender his house key.

In January, 1991,[:::::]threatened to destroy the IRS
Service Facility in Holtsville, New York, and a federal building
in Washington, D.C. The details surrounding that incident are
that on January 6, 1991, an argument irrupted between]| | and
at his residence in Paramus, N.J.| | left his .
residence claiming he needed to cool off. Later that same day, igc
telephoned | | and told her that he was at '
the HYATT REGENCY HOTEL located in Washington. D.C. and that he
was going to blow up a "federal building". knew
that]| ‘|had not taken his medication for at least three




days prior to this incident, which prompted her telephoning the
police. was interviewed by Special Agent's of the FBI in b6
Washington, D.C., at the HYATT REGENCY HOTEL, and found not to bic
have any explosive devices in his possession. The AUSA's Office,
District of New Jersey, advised that there was insufficient

evidence for prosecution of | based on the comments that he

made to therefore, their office declined prosecution.

In April, 1993 a letter, from[:::::] was received at
the Legal Counsel Division at FBI Headquarters. The letter, B7C
addressed to DIRECTOR SESSIONS, was virtually identical to the
one received at the IRS and the one received by SENATOR BYRD.

FBI Headquarters forward the letter to the Lawrence

Livermore National Laboratory (LLNL) in california, for a

credibility assessment. The LINL stated in their technical

assessment that they believed[::::::::khermonuclear bomb to be a
hoax “with high confidence'. The LLNL provide a psycholinguistic
assessment which, in summary, stated that there was clear b6
evidence of Bipolar Manic Syndrome Disorder in bIC
communications. They also concluded that his specific threats
regarding world destruction are without foundation. LLNL also

rovided a psychologic assessment in which they concluded that
| does not appear to be a threat to government facilities

personr

lel, or to the general public at this time.

The rationale for LLNL psychologic _assessment is in
summary based on the information that all of[______ | threats have
been implicit. | threats are about what he could do in

developing binary nerve gas, thermonuclear devices, or pandemic Esc
mosquito-borne AIDS. He presents the implicit threats as a '
demonstration of his superior knowledge and the potential danger
he poses if he is not taken seriously. His threats are
hypothetical, stated conditionally, in the subjunctive, and
without the force of intent or tactical planning behind them".
b6
b7C

b6
b7cC




b6
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EDUCATION:

| |claims to have received a Masters D i b6
ysics | From Queens College, New York.i | b7C
has confirmed that he graduatef:ffff:jsNSSELAER POLY
i

TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, Troy, New York, th a Bachelor of
Science Degree in chemistry.

[ Inas written several articles on space exploration ¢
which have been printed in the] |Newspaper. b7C
FAMIT.Y and BACRKGROUND

[ | currently ,___lnesidina_ﬁt

Par N.J. . Telephone number]

b6
b7cC

The following additional background information and
descriptive data was obtained through investigation:

Full Name:
AKA

Date of Birth (DOB): e
Place of Birth (POB): b7C
Height:
Weight:
Eye Color:




Hair Color:
SSAN:
Current Address:

b6
w )
Home telephone: biC

Martial Status:
?rior Arrests:

FBI Number:
NJ State ID number:

On August 25, 1993, the details reported above were
to Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)[::::] be
[ffffff:f:g District of New Jersey, for a prosecutive opinion. In bIC
vView o e facts, and in light of the on%oing prosecution out of

the Eastern District of N.Y., AUSA declined
prosecution.
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Date 1/24/94
TG : DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM 't SAC, NEWARK (89A-NK-79100) (C)
SUBJECT : | b6
SENATOR ROBERT BYRD - VICTIM; b
CCSCAKA;
00: NY¥.

Enclosed for FBIHQ are five copies of an LHM
setting forth results of Newark’s investigation. Additional
copies are enclosed to WMFO for dissemination to CAPITOL
POLICE, and any other Federal Law Enforcement Agency deemed
appropriate.

For information of FBIHQ, investigation into
captioned matter was predicated upon receipt of information
from WMFO that captioned subject had written a letter to the
Offices of SENATOR BYRD, which included various implicit

threats.

A reveiw of FOIMS determined that two prev1ous
investigations were conducted at !
actions; 52A-NK-7686, captioned aka;

THREAT TO DESTROY IRS FACILITY, et al, and 2-NK-~65823,

captioned|

NEUTRALITY MATTER.

During the course of Newark’s investigation and
while exploring various prosecutive avenues with the US
Attorney’ ice, District of New Jersey, IRS investigators
arrested[f:fffjw1th a warrant out of the Eastern Dlstrlct
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89A-NK-79100

New York. Newark learned that at the time[:::::]wrote the
threatening letter to SENATOR BYRD's Office, he also sent a
similar letter to the DIRECTOR of the IRS.

| has released on a| personal
recognizance bond. The US ATTORNEY's OFFICE for the Eastern b6

District of New York advises that the seeking a court b7C
ordered psychological assessment ofg:f:fff]and extended
probation. To date has not been sentenced.

on August 25, 1993, the details of Newark's
rinxestiaa%ﬁon were presented to Assistant US Attorney[ |

District on NJ, for a prosecutive opinion. In view
of the facts, and in light of the ongoing prosecution out of

the Eastern District of NY,[ | declined
prosecution.

This matter is closed at Newark.
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UNCLAS ARMED AND DANGEROUS

CITE: //3920//

PASS: FBIHQ VC/FU (SSA| | opca (UNIT curer[ |
S9AMS~ T U000 e
KA b7
/ P C
SUBJECT: | | UNITED STATES CONGRESS - VICTIM;

CCSCAKA; 0O0: WMFO.

WMFO WAS CONTACTED BY FBIHQ OFFICE OF CONGRESSIONAL AND
PUBLIC AFFAIRS (OPCA), WHICH RECEIVED INFORMATION THAT ON JULY
8, 1996, A TWO PAGE LETTER WAS BEING DISTRIBUTED AT THE UNITED
STATES CAPITOL, WHICH STATED THE FOLLOWING IN PART, "...WE

HAVE BEEN COMING TO WASHINGTON AND CONGRESS FOR THIRTEEN YEARS
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“ N
PAGE TWO DE FBIWMFO 0023 UNCLAS ’
IN A FUTILE EFFORT TO CONVINCE CONGRESS TO CHANGE BOTH THE
SPACE PROGRAM AND ITS FUNDING...WE WILL RELEASE FROM OUR
LABORATORY THE BIOLOGICAL WEAPON WE SPOKE OF EARLIER. THE
WEAPON WILL NOT CONTAIN ONE TRANSMISSIBLE PLASMID BUT
MULTIPLE. THE WEAPON WILL NOT CONTAIN ONE VIRUS BUT MULTIPLE
SUCH AS AIDS, LEUKEMIA, EBOLA, MARBURG, LASSA, HEPATITUS,

RABIES..." BOTH PAGES OF THE LETTER INCLUDED A SYMBOL AND A

LETTER HEAD FOR |

| parRAMUS, N.J. 07652 | | was

ADDRESSED TO THE UNITED STATES CONGRESS AND DATED JULY 8,

195%56. THE LETTER WAS AUTHORED BY|

[ 1

WMFO INITIATED A PRELIMINARY INQUIRY TO THE FBI ACS/UNI
WHICH PRODUCED THE FOLLOWING IDENTIFIABLE CASE ID RECORDS
PERTAINING TO THE CAPTIONED SUBJECT: HQ 2-0 (M); 29B-NK-65820
(M) ; 89A-NK-79100 (M); HQ 190-67883 (M); 197-HQ-1036437 (M);
HQ 32-32201 (R); NK 197-0 (R); WF 197-1 (R) AND SF 266-0 (R).

THE FOLLOWING IS IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PERTAINING TO

THE CAPTIONED SUBJECT OBTAINED THROUGH ACS/UNI:

NAME b6
b7cC

SEX MALE

b6
bicC
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PAGE THREE DE FBIWMFO 0023 UNCLAS

RACE
DOB
POB
S0C
FBI #
SID #
UsSss #
OLN
HEIGHT
WEIGHT
HATIR
EYES

ADDRESS

WHITE

PARAMUS, NJ.

b6
b7C

FOR INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES, THE USSS HAS ISSUED

A LOOKOUT FOR THE CAPTIONED SUBJECT AND ADVISED THAT THE

SUBJECT HAS A CRIMINAL HISTORY SINCE 1965 TO INCLUDE
ASSAULTING A POLICE OFFICER, ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON AND

CARRYING A LOADED WEAPON.

THE CAPTIONED SUBJECT THREATENED TO

CUT FPOTUS FORD’S THROAT IN 1970 AND HE ATTEMPTED TO GAIN
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PAGE FOUR DE FBIWMFO 0023 UNC’AS ’

ACCESS TO THE OEOB TO SEE VP GORE REGARDING AN INVENTION TO BE

PRESENTED TO THE OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY IN 1994.

FOR INFORMATION OF RECEIVING OFFICES, WMFO MAINTAINS
LIATSON WITH THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL AND THE UNITED STATES
CAPITOL POLICE AND ANY REQUESTS BY OFFICIALS FOR INFORMATION
PERTAINING TO THIS MATTER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO WMFO FOR

APPROPRIATE RESOLUTION.

WMFO CONTACT: SA| | FBI THREAT ASSESSMENT b6
b7C

LIAISON TO THE U.S. CAPITOL / U.S. SUPREME COURT, (202) 252-
6023 (TEL-DIRECT), (202) 252-7542 (FAX-DIRECT), (202) 252-7801
(OPCEN 24-HR) .
LEADS

NEWARK DIVISION

AT PARAMUS, NEW JERSEY

CONDUCT LOGICAL INVESTIGATION. ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND
INTERVIEW SUBJECT AND ASCERTAIN HIS EXACT INTENTIONS
PERTAINING TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED THREAT. OBTAIN ANY UPDATED
INFORMATION PERTAINING TO CRIMINAL AND MENTAL HISTORY;
OWNERSHIP, POSSESSION AND ACCESS TO FIREARMS; MOBILITY (I.E.
FINANCIAL STATUS); INTERVIEW FAMILY MEMBERS OR OTHER

INDIVIDUALS WHO MAY HAVE KNOWLEDGE OF THE SUBJECT’S PROPENSITY
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PAGE FIVE DE FBIWMFO 0023 UNCLAS

FOR VIOLENCE; AND IF POSSIBLE, OBTAIN A PHOTOGRAPH OF SUBJECT
FROM LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, OR
OTHER LOGICAL SOURCE. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FOR PROSECUTIVE
REVIEW. ADVISE WMFO OF ANY INVESTIGATIVE DEVELOPMENTS FOR

! DISSEMINATION TO THE USCP.

WMFO

AT WASHINGTON, D.C.
INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT THE UNITED STATES CAPITOL.
‘ BT

#0023
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